Leicestershire County Council - Works in progress planned over the 10 days from August 3, 2025

Please note these lists are only up to date as of the time they are created, they will not contain information on emergency works and start and finish dates may alter; for the most accurate information please use https://one.network/

Oadby and Wigston
Organisation
(customer contact | Estimated Expected
Parish Road Name (USRN) Description number) Start Date End Date
Oadby BADGERS HOLT (29200033) MJ Quinn are to lay 15m of duct. °T 8/1/2025 8/5/2025
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided (0800 800150)
MJ Quinn are to install approx 7m of duct BT
BERKELEY CLOSE (29200060) X pp - ! 8/7/2025 8/7/2025
Footway closure: Pedestrian walkway will be provided (0800 800150)
LEICESTERSHIRE
BOULTON COURT (29200786) (Surface Dressing) COUNTY COUNCIL 7/30/2025 8/30/2025
(0116 3052163)
BT
BRABAZON ROAD (29200078) OADBY V9047 D74607 - REMEDIAL WORKS - to clear 8/12/2025 8/13/2025
Highway Defect Footway (0800 800150)
SEVERN TRENT WATER
BRIDLEWAY RUPP Z11 (29200841) Int to Perm - Dig Out - Band 1 LTD 8/11/2025 8/12/2025

(0800 783 4444)

LEICESTERSHIRE
DEVONIA ROAD (29200191) (Surface Dressing) COUNTY COUNCIL 7/30/2025 8/30/2025

(0116 3052163)

LEICESTERSHIRE

COUNTY COUNCIL

FENWICK ROAD (29200236) (Surface Dressing) 7/29/2025 8/29/2025

(0116 3052163)

Traffic Management

No Carriageway Incursion

Traffic Control (Multi-Way
Signals)

Road Closure

No Carriageway Incursion

Road Closure

Road Closure

Road Closure



Leicestershire County Council - Works in progress planned over the 10 days from August 3, 2025
Please note these lists are only up to date as of the time they are created, they will not contain information on emergency works and start and finish dates may alter; for the most accurate information please use https://one.network/

Parish
Oadby

Road Name (USRN)

GLEBE CLOSE (29200265)

GLEBE ROAD (29200267)

HAWKER ROAD (29200305)

HOLME DRIVE (29200328)

JAMES GAVIN WAY (29200347)

KNIGHTON GRANGE ROAD (29200371)

MEADOWCOURT ROAD (29200435)

Oadby and Wigston

Description _

(Surface Dressing)

(Surface Dressing)

(Surface Dressing)

Defect CLO - Remedial Rein by CLO.
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

(Surface Dressing)

(Surface Dressing)

(Surface Dressing)

Organisation
(customer contact
number)

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

Estimated
Start Date

8/1/2025

8/1/2025

7/29/2025

8/1/2025

7/29/2025

7/31/2025

7/31/2025

Expected
End Date

9/1/2025

9/1/2025

8/29/2025

8/4/2025

8/29/2025

8/31/2025

8/31/2025

Traffic Management

Road Closure

Road Closure

Road Closure

Some Carriageway Incursion

Road Closure

Road Closure

Road Closure



Leicestershire County Council - Works in progress planned over the 10 days from August 3, 2025

Please note these lists are only up to date as of the time they are created, they will not contain information on emergency works and start and finish dates may alter; for the most accurate information please use https://one.network/

Parish
Oadby

Road Name (USRN)

PELHAM STREET (29200497)

PINE TREE CLOSE (29200505)

PIPISTRELLE WAY (29200890)

RAWLINGS COURT (29200812)

SMORE SLADE HILLS (29200813)

ST ANDREWS DRIVE (29200550)

THE OVAL (29200620)

Description _

Installation of an EV charge point as part of the LEVI project

To lay approximately 50m of duct.
Footway closure: Pedestrian walkway will be provided

(Surface Dressing)

(Surface Dressing)

(Surface Dressing)

(Surface Dressing)

1 joint hole in tarmac road for disconnection of supply

Oadby and Wigston

Organisation

(customer contact

number)

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

BT
(0800 800150)

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

WESTERN POWER
DISTRIBUTION
(MIDLANDS)

(0800 096 3080)

Estimated
Start Date

8/8/2025

8/6/2025

7/29/2025

7/30/2025

7/29/2025

8/1/2025

8/7/2025

Expected
End Date

8/20/2025

8/8/2025

8/29/2025

8/30/2025

8/29/2025

9/1/2025

8/12/2025

Traffic Management

Some Carriageway Incursion

Traffic Control (Multi-Way
Signals)

Road Closure

Road Closure

Road Closure

Road Closure

No Carriageway Incursion



Leicestershire County Council - Works in progress planned over the 10 days from August 3, 2025
Please note these lists are only up to date as of the time they are created, they will not contain information on emergency works and start and finish dates may alter; for the most accurate information please use https://one.network/

Parish
Oadby

Wigston

Road Name (USRN)

THE PASTURES (29200891)

UPLANDS ROAD (29200647)

WIGSTON ROAD (29200685)

WIGSTON ROAD SERVICE ROAD
(29200897)

WINDRUSH DRIVE (29200698)

BULL HEAD STREET (29200109)

Oadby and Wigston

Description

(Surface Dressing)

REPLACE JOINTBOX FRAME ADN COVER.
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

Install f/iw gully

Boundary box Install 25mm.
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

MJ Quinn are to clear x1 blockage in the footway.
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

Coring investigation pre carriageway resurfacing works

Future carriageway resurfacing scheme

Organisation
(customer contact
number)

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

BT
(0800 800150)

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

BT

(0800 800150)

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

Estimated
Start Date

7/30/2025

8/11/2025

8/11/2025

8/7/2025

8/4/2025

8/4/2025

8/4/2025

Expected
End Date

8/30/2025

8/13/2025

8/13/2025

8/8/2025

8/6/2025

8/5/2025

8/22/2025

Traffic Management

Road Closure

No Carriageway Incursion

Traffic Control (Multi-Way
Signals)

Some Carriageway Incursion

No Carriageway Incursion

Lane Closure

Road Closure



Leicestershire County Council - Works in progress planned over the 10 days from August 3, 2025
Please note these lists are only up to date as of the time they are created, they will not contain information on emergency works and start and finish dates may alter; for the most accurate information please use https://one.network/

Parish
Wigston

Road Name (USRN)

BUSHLOE END (29200115)

CENTRAL AVENUE (29200133)

DURNFORD ROAD (29200204)

GRANGE ROAD (29200278)

GRASMERE ROAD (29200283)

GUTHLAXTON WAY (29200290)

HORSEWELL LANE (29200333)

Oadby and Wigston

Description

Excavate to core drill and install approx 5m of cable and duct
and extend network to enable provision of service/s to
property/ies as part of larger fibre to the home scheme..
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

DEFECT - REPAIR POOR REINSTATEMENT.

Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

* - CIVILS*-EXCAVATION REQUIRED TO REPAIR WASTE
WATER PIPELINE

REPLACE EXISTING POLE.
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

to undertake remedial reinstatement to correct defect..
Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided

Boundary box Install 25mm

Scaffolding - Licence- 1003923

Organisation
(customer contact
number)

CITYFIBRE

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

BT

(0800 800150)

BT

(0800 800150)

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

(0800 783 4444)

LEICESTERSHIRE
COUNTY COUNCIL

(0116 3052163)

Estimated
Start Date

8/1/2025

8/5/2025

8/4/2025

8/7/2025

8/6/2025

8/6/2025

7/28/2025

Expected
End Date

8/5/2025

8/5/2025

8/6/2025

8/8/2025

8/6/2025

8/8/2025

8/10/2025

Traffic Management

No Carriageway Incursion

Traffic Control (Give and Take)

Traffic Control (Give and Take)

Some Carriageway Incursion

No Carriageway Incursion

Traffic Control (Multi-Way
Signals)

Some Carriageway Incursion



Leicestershire County Council - Works in progress planned over the 10 days from August 3, 2025
Please note these lists are only up to date as of the time they are created, they will not contain information on emergency works and start and finish dates may alter; for the most accurate information please use https://one.network/

Parish
Wigston

Road Name (USRN)

KIRKDALE ROAD (29200370)

LEICESTER ROAD (29200386)

TANSLEY AVENUE (29200612)

Oadby and Wigston

Description

* Small PRV Renew 2"

Future carriageway resurfacing scheme

Please reset rh dropper

Organisation
(customer contact  Estimated
number) Start Date

SEVERN TRENT WATER
LTD

8/5/2025
(0800 783 4444)

LEICESTERSHIRE

COUNTY COUNCIL 8/4/2025

(0116 3052163)

LEICESTERSHIRE

COUNTY COUNCIL 8/13/2025

(0116 3052163)

Expected
End Date

8/7/2025

8/22/2025

8/13/2025

Traffic Management

Road Closure

Road Closure

Traffic Control (Give and Take)



	Roadworks weekly update Oadby and Wigston

