Parish	Road Name (USRN)	Description	Organisation (customer contact number)	Estimated Start Date	Expected End Date	Traffic Management
Oadby	BADGERS HOLT (29200033)	MJ Quinn are to lay 15m of duct. Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	BT (0800 800150)	8/1/2025	8/5/2025	No Carriageway Incursion
	BERKELEY CLOSE (29200060)	MJ Quinn are to install approx 7m of duct. Footway closure: Pedestrian walkway will be provided	BT (0800 800150)	8/7/2025	8/7/2025	Traffic Control (Multi-Way Signals)
	BOULTON COURT (29200786)	(Surface Dressing)	LEICESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (0116 3052163)	7/30/2025	8/30/2025	Road Closure
	BRABAZON ROAD (29200078)	OADBY V9047 D74607 - REMEDIAL WORKS - to clear Highway Defect Footway	BT (0800 800150)	8/12/2025	8/13/2025	No Carriageway Incursion
	BRIDLEWAY RUPP Z11 (29200841)	Int to Perm - Dig Out - Band 1	SEVERN TRENT WATER LTD (0800 783 4444)	8/11/2025	8/12/2025	Road Closure
	DEVONIA ROAD (29200191)	(Surface Dressing)	LEICESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (0116 3052163)	7/30/2025	8/30/2025	Road Closure
	FENWICK ROAD (29200236)	(Surface Dressing)	LEICESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (0116 3052163)	7/29/2025	8/29/2025	Road Closure

Parish	Road Name (USRN)	Description	Organisation (customer contact number)	Estimated Start Date	Expected End Date	Traffic Management
Oadby	GLEBE CLOSE (29200265)	(Surface Dressing)	LEICESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (0116 3052163)	8/1/2025	9/1/2025	Road Closure
	GLEBE ROAD (29200267)	(Surface Dressing)	LEICESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (0116 3052163)	8/1/2025	9/1/2025	Road Closure
	HAWKER ROAD (29200305)	(Surface Dressing)	LEICESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (0116 3052163)	7/29/2025	8/29/2025	Road Closure
	HOLME DRIVE (29200328)	Defect CLO - Remedial Rein by CLO. Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	SEVERN TRENT WATER LTD (0800 783 4444)	8/1/2025	8/4/2025	Some Carriageway Incursion
	JAMES GAVIN WAY (29200347)	(Surface Dressing)	LEICESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (0116 3052163)	7/29/2025	8/29/2025	Road Closure
	KNIGHTON GRANGE ROAD (29200371)	(Surface Dressing)	LEICESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (0116 3052163)	7/31/2025	8/31/2025	Road Closure
	MEADOWCOURT ROAD (29200435)	(Surface Dressing)	LEICESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (0116 3052163)	7/31/2025	8/31/2025	Road Closure

Parish	Road Name (USRN)	Description	Organisation (customer contact number)	Estimated Start Date	Expected End Date	Traffic Management
Oadby	PELHAM STREET (29200497)	Installation of an EV charge point as part of the LEVI project	LEICESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (0116 3052163)	8/8/2025	8/20/2025	Some Carriageway Incursion
	PINE TREE CLOSE (29200505)	To lay approximately 50m of duct. Footway closure: Pedestrian walkway will be provided	BT (0800 800150)	8/6/2025	8/8/2025	Traffic Control (Multi-Way Signals)
	PIPISTRELLE WAY (29200890)	(Surface Dressing)	LEICESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (0116 3052163)	7/29/2025	8/29/2025	Road Closure
	RAWLINGS COURT (29200812)	(Surface Dressing)	LEICESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (0116 3052163)	7/30/2025	8/30/2025	Road Closure
	SMORE SLADE HILLS (29200813)	(Surface Dressing)	LEICESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (0116 3052163)	7/29/2025	8/29/2025	Road Closure
	ST ANDREWS DRIVE (29200550)	(Surface Dressing)	LEICESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (0116 3052163)	8/1/2025	9/1/2025	Road Closure
	THE OVAL (29200620)	1 joint hole in tarmac road for disconnection of supply	WESTERN POWER DISTRIBUTION (MIDLANDS) (0800 096 3080)	8/7/2025	8/12/2025	No Carriageway Incursion

Parish	Road Name (USRN)	Description	Organisation (customer contact number)	Estimated Start Date	Expected End Date	Traffic Management
Oadby	THE PASTURES (29200891)	(Surface Dressing)	LEICESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (0116 3052163)	7/30/2025	8/30/2025	Road Closure
	UPLANDS ROAD (29200647)	REPLACE JOINTBOX FRAME ADN COVER. Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	BT (0800 800150)	8/11/2025	8/13/2025	No Carriageway Incursion
	WIGSTON ROAD (29200685)	Install f/w gully	LEICESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (0116 3052163)	8/11/2025	8/13/2025	Traffic Control (Multi-Way Signals)
	WIGSTON ROAD SERVICE ROAD (29200897)	Boundary box Install 25mm. Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	SEVERN TRENT WATER LTD (0800 783 4444)	8/7/2025	8/8/2025	Some Carriageway Incursion
	WINDRUSH DRIVE (29200698)	MJ Quinn are to clear x1 blockage in the footway. Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	BT (0800 800150)	8/4/2025	8/6/2025	No Carriageway Incursion
Wigston	BULL HEAD STREET (29200109)	Coring investigation pre carriageway resurfacing works	LEICESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (0116 3052163)	8/4/2025	8/5/2025	Lane Closure
		Future carriageway resurfacing scheme	LEICESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (0116 3052163)	8/4/2025	8/22/2025	Road Closure

Parish	Road Name (USRN)	Description	Organisation (customer contact number)	Estimated Start Date	Expected End Date	Traffic Management
Wigston	BUSHLOE END (29200115)	Excavate to core drill and install approx 5m of cable and duct and extend network to enable provision of service/s to property/ies as part of larger fibre to the home scheme Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	CITYFIBRE	8/1/2025	8/5/2025	No Carriageway Incursion
	CENTRAL AVENUE (29200133)	DEFECT - REPAIR POOR REINSTATEMENT. Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	SEVERN TRENT WATER LTD (0800 783 4444)	8/5/2025	8/5/2025	Traffic Control (Give and Take)
	DURNFORD ROAD (29200204)	* - CIVILS*-EXCAVATION REQUIRED TO REPAIR WASTE WATER PIPELINE	SEVERN TRENT WATER LTD (0800 783 4444)	8/4/2025	8/6/2025	Traffic Control (Give and Take)
	GRANGE ROAD (29200278)	REPLACE EXISTING POLE. Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	BT (0800 800150)	8/7/2025	8/8/2025	Some Carriageway Incursion
	GRASMERE ROAD (29200283)	to undertake remedial reinstatement to correct defect Footway closure: Alternative route will be provided	BT (0800 800150)	8/6/2025	8/6/2025	No Carriageway Incursion
	GUTHLAXTON WAY (29200290)	Boundary box Install 25mm	SEVERN TRENT WATER LTD (0800 783 4444)	8/6/2025	8/8/2025	Traffic Control (Multi-Way Signals)
	HORSEWELL LANE (29200333)	Scaffolding - Licence- 1003923	LEICESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (0116 3052163)	7/28/2025	8/10/2025	Some Carriageway Incursion

Parish	Road Name (USRN)	Description	Organisation (customer contact number)	Estimated Start Date	Expected End Date	Traffic Management
Wigston	KIRKDALE ROAD (29200370)	* Small PRV Renew 2"	SEVERN TRENT WATER LTD (0800 783 4444)	8/5/2025	8/7/2025	Road Closure
	LEICESTER ROAD (29200386)	Future carriageway resurfacing scheme	LEICESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (0116 3052163)	8/4/2025	8/22/2025	Road Closure
	TANSLEY AVENUE (29200612)	Please reset rh dropper	LEICESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (0116 3052163)	8/13/2025	8/13/2025	Traffic Control (Give and Take)